Revised: 08/20/15
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
©2015 Littelfuse, Inc
Teccor® brand Thyristors
 25 Amp Standard SCRs
SK625xD Series
SK625xD Series
Description

 25 Amp Standard SCRs
SK625xD Series
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
®
YMMXXX
SK625RD
Date Code Marking
Y:Year Code
MM: Month Code
XXX: Lot Trace Code
S K6 25
DEVICE TYPE
S: SCR
VOLTAGE RATING
K6: 1600V
CURRENT RATING
25:  25A
TP
PACKAGE TYPE
LD: TO-220 Isolated
RD: TO-220 Non-Isolated
PACKAGING TYPE
TP: Tube Pack
LD
Product Selector
Part Number Gate Sensitivity Type Package
SK625LD 35mA Standard SCR TO-220L
SK625RD 35mA Standard SCR TO-220R
Packing Options
Part Number Marking Weight Packing Mode Base Quantity